
SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

1.) SU25CR0835-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FRANCHESCA LASHUN GRANT
Offense Date: 7/30/2022 DOB: 1/29/1994

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,050.00 8/17/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) SU25CR0977-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHONTIVA JANTELLA MYERS
Offense Date: 4/2/2022 DOB: 9/11/1990

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEGREE
Count 5.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $16,700.00 4/6/2022

CoDefendant: ADRIANNA LASHAY JONES

CoDefendant: JEAL SIMON WILLIAMS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) SU25CR0992-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DENERITUS MARQUIES WILSON
Offense Date: 7/10/2022 DOB: 2/12/2004

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 2.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 3.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 4.) ENTERING AUTO

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ROBERTS, GLENDA DELORES $4,600.00 7/10/2022

CoDefendant: JATAVIS  JOHNSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/16/2026 7:54 AMPage 1 of 14



SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

4.) SU25CR0992-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JATAVIS  JOHNSON
Offense Date: 7/10/2022 DOB: 7/8/2005

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 2.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 3.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 4.) ENTERING AUTO

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,950.00 7/10/2022

CoDefendant: DENERITUS MARQUIES WILSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) SU25CR1004-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELVIN LAKEITH HILL
Offense Date: 11/19/2022 DOB: 2/12/1978

Count 1.) POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A
CRIME

Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,600.00 11/28/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) SU25CR1005-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KREOSHA SHAYON JONES
Offense Date: 9/18/2022 DOB: 7/7/1996

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED FEL -
4TH OR SUBSE

Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 9/18/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) SU25CR1081-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRITIANY YVONNE EVANS
Offense Date: 7/25/2024 DOB: 7/6/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

8.) SU25CR1111-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARCUS BRADLEY DAVIS
Offense Date: 1/26/2024 DOB: 7/10/1993

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) MARIJUANA - MFG/DIST ETC MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 4.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH
INTENT TO DISTR
Count 5.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD
Count 6.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY

CoDefendant: CHRISTINA MICHELLE HENDERSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) SU25CR1114-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NAKBRA ELAINE TATE
Offense Date: 7/17/2023 DOB: 3/31/1976

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
TATE, NAKBRA $13.00 8/3/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) SU25CR1155-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEVONTE JALEEL TUGGLE
Offense Date: 5/14/2025 DOB: 7/26/1997

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEGREE
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST
OFFENSE)

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $4,600.00 5/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

11.) SU25CR1220-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIELLE NICOLE WATSON
Offense Date: 12/13/2022 DOB: 1/28/1986

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WATSON, DANIELLE $0.00 12/16/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) SU25CR1221-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEMETRIUS JAQAIN COLLINS
Offense Date: 11/22/2023 DOB: 3/6/2005

Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY-
FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant RYAN J. SWINGLE
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) SU25CR1229-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOMMY MCANN ELAM
Offense Date: 11/22/2023 DOB: 8/6/1954

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ELAM, TOMMY $0.00 12/19/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) SU25CR1230-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTOPHER THOMAS HESTER
Offense Date: 10/14/2023 DOB: 10/6/1990

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HESTER, CHRISTOPHER $0.00 11/15/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

15.) SU25CR1231-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BENSON MICHAEL BAKER
Offense Date: 9/26/2023 DOB: 5/15/1968

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRETT S MIZERAK
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BAKER, BENSON $0.00 9/27/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) SU25CR1232-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CARRIE DELL KELLUM
Offense Date: 2/19/2023 DOB: 5/26/1966

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KIM T STEPHENS
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00 2/19/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) SU25CR1233-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LARRY DARNELL HAYWARD
Offense Date: 8/6/2023 DOB: 12/29/1975

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HAYWARD, LARRY $0.00 9/7/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) SU25CR1234-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON ADAM MCCRACKIN
Offense Date: 5/28/2024 DOB: 6/12/1981

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
VODICKA, JOHN $26.00 8/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

19.) SU25CR1244-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN C BRAY-FLEMING
Offense Date: 9/18/2025 DOB: 3/4/2000

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED STALKING
Count 4.) AGGRAVATED STALKING
Count 5.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 6.) CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) SU25CR1248-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUITRAVIOUS MARKELL DAVENPORT
Offense Date: 5/19/2025 DOB: 5/28/1994

Count 1.) RECKLESS CONDUCT
Count 2.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney ADAM M CAIN
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) SU25CR1251-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ERIK JAMALL ESTRADA
Offense Date: 9/7/2025 DOB: 7/26/1985

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH
INTENT TO DISTR
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE
Count 3.) MARIJUANA - MFG/DIST ETC MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ZAINE  THISTLE
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

22.) SU25CR1260-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CLOIE ELIZABETH CARLISLE
Offense Date: 7/23/2022 DOB: 9/25/1998

Count 1.) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/
POSSESSING IDENTIF
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $11,200.00 12/14/2022

CoDefendant: WENDY DYCELL FRASIER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) SU25CR1260-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WENDY DYCELL FRASIER
Offense Date: 7/23/2022 DOB: 10/8/1977

Count 1.) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/
POSSESSING IDENTIF
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WILLIAMS, NIQUAE $5,700.00 8/27/2022

CoDefendant: CLOIE ELIZABETH CARLISLE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) SU25CR1266-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIMOTHY EDWARD FOSTER
Offense Date: 9/5/2023 DOB: 9/30/1988

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
FOSTER, TIMOTHY $13.00 9/7/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) SU25CR1268-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MONICA DIANE PATRICK
Offense Date: 5/2/2023 DOB: 10/22/1978

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Attorney
Attorney for State JACK  AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 5/3/2023

CoDefendant: AVERY DYLAN GIBBS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

26.) SU25CR1268-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AVERY DYLAN GIBBS
Offense Date: 5/2/2023 DOB: 12/14/1976

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Attorney
Attorney for State JACK  AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
MARKER, VALERIE ANN $540.00 5/4/2023

GIBBS, AVERY $540.00 5/4/2023

CoDefendant: MONICA DIANE PATRICK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) SU25CR1269-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RYAN CHRISTOPHER BAXTER
Offense Date: 7/24/2023 DOB: 1/16/1993

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 9/28/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28.) SU25CR1276-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. EDGAR  DELGADO
Offense Date: 9/7/2023 DOB: 7/9/1997

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II WITH
INTENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant D JASON SLIDER
Attorney for State JACK  AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,700.00 9/9/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

29.) SU25CR1281-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AUBREE NAKIYAH ANDERSON
Offense Date: 4/25/2023 DOB: 1/2/2003

Count 1.) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD TO CREATE/USE/
POSSESS COUNTER
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
GRAHAM-LUTCHMAN, XAVIER $3,500.00 6/20/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

30.) SU25CR1283-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TANNER RYAN BRINKLEY
Offense Date: 10/20/2023 DOB: 11/9/2004

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SARA  GHEESLING
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,950.00 10/21/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) SU25CR1291-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES BRYAN GRIFFIN
Offense Date: 3/22/2023 DOB: 3/8/1979

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
GRIFFIN, JAMES $0.00 8/16/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

32.) SU25CR1296-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON ADAM MCCRACKIN
Offense Date: 7/21/2022 DOB: 6/12/1981

Count 1.) POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A
CRIME
Count 2.) CARRYING WEAPON IN SCHOOL SAFETY
ZONES, AT SCHOOL FUNCTIONS, OR ON A BUS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
MCCRACKIN, JASON $0.00 8/19/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

33.) SU25CR1299-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GREGORY ELLIOTT MOUZAYCK
Offense Date: 10/14/2024 DOB: 10/8/1993

Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY
Count 3.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD
Count 4.) IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT
Count 5.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE
Count 6.) RECKLESS DRIVING

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) SU25CR1302-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SAMMY LEE RICHARDSON
Offense Date: 6/17/2025 DOB: 1/19/1962

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 8/21/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

35.) SU25CR1304-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVID JEFF TEASLEY
Offense Date: 10/1/2025 DOB: 10/31/1959

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
TEASLEY, DAVID $325.00 12/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

36.) SU25CR1306-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KARLISIA MARIA WILLIAMS
Offense Date: 12/24/2023 DOB: 10/8/2003

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WILLIAMS, KARLISIA $52.00 12/23/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

37.) SU25CR1310-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TEDVION MARTAVIOUS ARMSTRONG
Offense Date: 7/24/2025 DOB: 12/17/2001

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for State JACK  AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,600.00 7/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

38.) SU25CR1315-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVID BRYSON AUSTIN
Offense Date: 9/15/2023 DOB: 5/18/1989

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for State JACK  AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
GEORGE AND COMFORT OFORI, $825.00 9/17/2023

AUSTIN, DAVID $0.00 9/17/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39.) SU25CR1316-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LOUIS PHILLIP HORNTHAL IV
Offense Date: 11/19/2023 DOB: 4/11/2000

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE
Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 11/19/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

40.) SU25CR1329-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JERMIZER DELARREN CRAWFORD
Offense Date: 9/18/2025 DOB: 8/16/1984

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

41.) SU25CR1331-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSEPH DANIEL HARPER
Offense Date: 10/20/2025 DOB: 12/3/1982

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT
Count 4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 5.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 6.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 7.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 8.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST
OFFENSE)

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42.) SU25CR1332-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OSCAR  HERNANDEZ
Offense Date: 10/9/2022 DOB: 2/9/1990

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES
TO DELIVER TO

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant G. JASON THOMPSON
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HERNANDEZ, OSCAR $2,950.00 10/10/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

43.) SU25CR1334-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FERNANDEZ MARTEZ MARTIN
Offense Date: 10/5/2025 DOB: 11/24/1993

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 4.) LOITERING OR PROWLING
Count 5.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE
TO LAW ENF.OFF

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State KRISTOPHER M BOLDEN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) SU25CR1347-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON BRUSHA TAYLOR
Offense Date: 6/22/2023 DOB: 3/13/2006

Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 2.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 3.) ENTERING AUTO
Count 4.) ENTERING AUTO

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
COOPER, TERENA $260.00 6/22/2023

TAYLOR, JASON $0.00 6/22/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

45.) SU25CR1348-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN DWAYNE ARWOOD
Offense Date: 7/2/2023 DOB: 11/29/1979

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JACK  AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ARWOOD, JONATHAN $0.00 10/5/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/16/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 16, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

Name Case Number Item#
ANDERSON, AUBREE NAKIYAH SU25CR1281-EWN 29
ARMSTRONG, TEDVION MARTAVIOUS SU25CR1310-EWN 37
ARWOOD, JONATHAN DWAYNE SU25CR1348-EWN 45
AUSTIN, DAVID BRYSON SU25CR1315-EWN 38
BAKER, BENSON MICHAEL SU25CR1231-EWN 15
BAXTER, RYAN CHRISTOPHER SU25CR1269-EWN 27
BRAY-FLEMING, JONATHAN C SU25CR1244-EWN 19
BRINKLEY, TANNER RYAN SU25CR1283-EWN 30
CARLISLE, CLOIE ELIZABETH SU25CR1260-EWN 22
COLLINS, DEMETRIUS JAQAIN SU25CR1221-EWN 12
CRAWFORD, JERMIZER DELARREN SU25CR1329-EWN 40
DAVENPORT, QUITRAVIOUS MARKELL SU25CR1248-EWN 20
DAVIS, MARCUS BRADLEY SU25CR1111-EWN 8
DELGADO, EDGAR SU25CR1276-EWN 28
ELAM, TOMMY MCANN SU25CR1229-EWN 13
ESTRADA, ERIK JAMALL SU25CR1251-EWN 21
EVANS, BRITIANY YVONNE SU25CR1081-EWN 7
FOSTER, TIMOTHY EDWARD SU25CR1266-EWN 24
FRASIER, WENDY DYCELL SU25CR1260-EWN 23
GIBBS, AVERY DYLAN SU25CR1268-EWN 26
GRANT, FRANCHESCA LASHUN SU25CR0835-EWN 1
GRIFFIN, JAMES BRYAN SU25CR1291-EWN 31
HARPER, JOSEPH DANIEL SU25CR1331-EWN 41
HAYWARD, LARRY DARNELL SU25CR1233-EWN 17
HERNANDEZ, OSCAR SU25CR1332-EWN 42
HESTER, CHRISTOPHER THOMAS SU25CR1230-EWN 14
HILL, KELVIN LAKEITH SU25CR1004-EWN 5
HORNTHALIV, LOUIS PHILLIP SU25CR1316-EWN 39
JOHNSON, JATAVIS SU25CR0992-EWN 4
JONES, KREOSHA SHAYON SU25CR1005-EWN 6
KELLUM, CARRIE DELL SU25CR1232-EWN 16
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